# SUPREME COURT OF QUEENSLAND

REGISTRY: Brisbane

NUMBER: 4516/13

Plaintiff: **Peter Markan** 

AND

Defendant: Crime and Misconduct Commission

## **CLAIM**

### The plaintiff claims:

- 1. The Plaintiff demands that the Defendant makes the public apology for the harm and the distress caused utilizing all major public media available in a clear and highly visible manner.
- 2. The Plaintiff seeks monetary compensation of A\$ 10 000 000.13 (ten million Australian dollars and thirteen cents) which he demands to be paid by the Defendant as damages for the losses suffered by the Plaintiff.
- 3. The Plaintiff reserves the right to add to this claim the legal costs and others suffered in the course of pursuing this claim and the interest calculated at the commercial rate.
- 4. Due to the established case of the defendant organisation being knowingly involved in the protection and encouragement of criminal conduct the Plaintiff request the Court to issue the order declaring the Crime and Misconduct Commission as criminal organisation and to order its dissolution.
- 5. Due to the fact that personnel of Crime and Misconduct Commission, shareholders and people having working participation with this commercial organisation have been involved in criminal conduct themselves (perverts of justice) and displayed the substantial defects of character the Plaintiff requests the Court to declare those people as 'not fit and proper' of holding any position in Queensland requiring trustworthiness and honesty and to issue the order prohibiting those people from applying or holding such positions in Queensland.
- 6. Due to cold and calculated criminal conduct and the unrepentant attitude by the Defendant ( which affects the foundation and the legitimacy of legal arrangements in the State ) the Plaintiff request the Court to consider issuing the recommendation that the people associated with Crime and Misconduct Commission to be sent to reeducation facilities where they will be subjected to hard physical labour to instil in them the respect for other people in the community .

The plaintiff makes this claim in reliance on the facts alleged in the attached Statement of Claim.

CLAIM Name: Peter Markan

Filed on Behalf of the Plaintiff(s)

Address:

Form 2, Version 1

Uniform Civil Procedure Rules 1999

Rule 22

Email: justiceaction@gmx.com

Phone:

### ISSUED WITH THE AUTHORITY OF THE SUPREME COURT OF QUEENSLAND

And filed in the Brisbane Registry on 20.05.2013

Registrar:			
ixegisuai.	 	 	

**To the defendant:** TAKE NOTICE that you are being sued by the plaintiff in the

Court. If you intend to dispute this claim or wish to raise any counterclaim against the plaintiff, you must within 28 days of the service upon you of this claim file a Notice of Intention to Defend in this Registry. If you do not comply with this requirement judgment may be given against you for the relief claimed and costs without further notice to you. The Notice should be in Form 6 to the Uniform Civil Procedure Rules. You must serve a sealed copy of it at the plaintiff's address for service

shown in this claim as soon as possible.

**Address of Registry:** Supreme Court

415 George St, Brisbane

QLD 4000

If you assert that this Court does not have jurisdiction in this matter or assert any irregularity you must file a Conditional Notice of Intention to Defend in Form 7 under Rule 144, and apply for an order under Rule 16 within 14 days of filing that Notice. If you object that these proceedings have not been commenced in the correct district of the Court, that objection must be included in your Notice of Intention to Defend.

[The plaintiff relies on the cross-vesting laws in respect of each claim]

#### PARTICULARS OF THE PLAINTIFF:

Name: Peter Markan

Plaintiff's residential or business address:

Address for service:
Peter Markan

Signed:

Description: Plaintiff

**This Claim is to be served on:** Warren Strange - Chief Executive Officer

Crime and Misconduct Commission Level 2, North Tower Green Square

Address:

515 St Pauls Terrace Fortitude Valley Brisbane, Qld 4000

CLAIM Name: Peter Markan

Filed on Behalf of the Plaintiff(s)

Form 2, Version 1

Uniform Civil Procedure Rules 1999 Phone:

Rule 22 Email: justiceaction@gmx.com